502804711 05/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2851307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIP LONGINOTTI-BUITONI	01/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIP AZZONI
Street Address:	330 SPRING STREET, APT 4C
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13733601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)634-6887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 732-634-7634

Email: ZCustodio@gdiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW B. DERNIER
Address Line 1: GIBSON & DERNIER LLP
Address Line 2: 900 ROUTE 9 NORTH

Address Line 4: WOODBRIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	935-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY X. GIBSON
SIGNATURE:	s/Timothy X. Gibson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Order-granting-leave-to-change-name_201403211651#page1.tif source=Order-granting-leave-to-change-name_201403211651#page2.tif source=Order-granting-leave-to-change-name_201403211651#page3.tif

PATENT 502804711 REEL: 032870 FRAME: 0164

Civil Court of the City of New York

County of New York

111 Centre Street, New York, NY 10013

In the Matter of the Application of KATHERINE AZZONI LONGINOTTI-BUITONI AKA KIP LONGINOTTI-BUITONI, AKA KATHERINE LONGINOTTI-BUITONI, AKA KATHERINE AZZONI, AKA KIP MCKNIGHT, AKA KATHERINE MC KNIGHT AZZONI

For Leave to Change His/Her Name To

KIP AZZONI

Index Number: NC-002909-13/NY

ORDER GRANTING LEAVE TO CHANGE NAME

Upon the annexed Petition(s) of KATHERINE AZZONI LONGINOTTI-BUITONI AKA KIP LONGINOTTI-BUITONI, AKA KATHERINE AZZONI, AKA KIP MCKNIGHT, AKA KATHERINE MC KNIGHT AZZONI verified on December 10, 2013, requesting that KATHERINE AZZONI LONGINOTTI-BUITONI be permitted to assume the name(s) of (First) KIP (Last) AZZONI, and the Court being satisfied that the Petition is true, and it appearing from the Petition and the Court being satisfied that there is no reasonable objection to the change of name(s) proposed, it is hereby ORDERED that,

- 1) The individual currently known as (First) KATHERINE (Middle) AZZONI (Last) LONGINOTTI-BUITONI AKA KIP LONGINOTTI-BUITONI, AKA KATHERINE LONGINOTTI-BUITONI, AKA KATHERINE AZZONI, AKA KIP MCKNIGHT, AKA KATHERINE MC KNIGHT AZZONI who was born on October 14, 1963, at HUNTINGTON, NY, USA, with birth certificate number 155942, issued by STATE OF NEW YORK, DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, is hereby authorized to assume the name of (First) KIP (Last) AZZONI in place and stead of his/her present name upon complying with the provisions of Article 6 of the Civil Rights Law and of this Order.
- 2) This Order, consisting of a total of 2 page(s), shall be entered, and the Petition upon which it was granted shall be filed, prior to the publication hereinafter directed, in the office of the Clerk of the Civil Court of the City of New York, County of New York.
- 3) Within sixty days of the making of this Order, a copy of this Order and supporting papers shall be served upon the following:

not applicable

- 4) Proof of service on the above indicated party(ies) shall be filed with the Clerk of this Court within ninety days of the making of this Order.
 - 5) At least once within sixty days of the making of this Order, a notice shall be published in Irish Echo,

PATENT REEL: 032870 FRAME: 0165

Page 2 of 2

Index Number: NC-002909-13/NY

KATHERINE AZZONI LONGINOTTI-BUITONI TO

KIP AZZONI

ORDER GRANTING LEAVE TO CHANGE NAME

OP. New York Beacon and The Village Voice newspaper(s) in substantially the following form:

Notice is hereby given that an Order entered by the Civil Court, New York County on 12/16/2013, bearing Index Number NC-002909-13/NY, a copy of which may be examined at the Office of the Clerk, located at 111 Centre Street, New York, NY 10013, grants me (us) the right to:

Assume the name of (First) KIP (Last) AZZONI My present name is (First) KATHERINE (Middle) AZZONI (Last) LONGINOTTI-BUITONI AKA KIP LONGINOTTI-BUITONI, AKA KATHERINE LONGINOTTI-BUITONI, AKA KATHERINE AZZONI, AKA KIP MCKNIGHT, AKA KATHERINE MC KNIGHT AZZONI My present address is 330 SPRING STREET, APT. 4C, New York, NY 10013-My place of birth is HUNTINGTON, NY, USA My date of birth is October 14, 1963

- 6) Within ninety days of the making of this Order, proof of such publication, by Affidavit, shall be filed with the Clerk of the Civil Court in the County of New York.
- 7) Following the filing of the Petition and the entry of this Order as directed in Paragraph 2 above; the service of such Order and such papers as directed in paragraph 3 above; the filing of proof of such service as directed in Paragraph 4 above; the publication of such notice as directed in Paragraph 5 above; and the filing of proof of such publication as directed in Paragraph 6 above, it is further ORDERED that (First) KATHERINE (Middle) AZZONI (Last) LONGINOTTI-BUITONI AKA KIP LONGINOTTI-BUITONI, AKA KATHERINE LONGINOTTI-BUITONI, AKA KATHERINE AZZONI, AKA KIP-MCKNIGHT and AKA KATHERINE MC KNIGHT AZZONI shall be known by the name (First) KIP (Last) AZZONI, which s/he is hereby authorized to assume.

12/16/2013

Date

State or New York | Codely of New York |

CAROL ALT, Chief Clerk of the Civil Court of the Chrofillery York, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT to product its at the law going order for change of name 3.900 \$P\$\$\$ 经现代的证据 \$P\$\$1.

WITTERS WEEDEREOF, I have become set Basist Mills Ray of 20

JAM 0 0 2014

Chief Clock of the Civil Court of the City of New York

PATENT

Judge Cimil Court

Honofable Debis Rose Samuels

REEL: 032870 FRAME: 0166

State of New York)
) ss:
County of New York)

Sean Polite, being duly sworn, says that he is the Principal Clerk of the Publisher of *THE VILLAGE VOICE*, a Weekly Newspaper published in the County of New York; that the Advertisement hereto annexed has been published in the said *THE VILLAGE VOICE* the issue of Wednesday, December 25th, 2013.

Sworn before me, this 30th day of December, 2013

Notary Public:

DANIS J. PERAFAN Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Queens County No. 01PE6261433 My Commission Expires 05-14-2016 Notice is hereoy given that an Order entered by the CAZ Court, New York County on 12/16/2013, bearing index Number NC-00290-15/NV, acopy of which may be examine at the Office of the Clerk located at 111 Centre street, New York, NY 10013, grants me tubilithe fight to As James the runn of (First KIP (Last) AZZOM, My present name stricts) at 150 Centre (Last) (AN ARI ERNE CAJSOS) AZZOM, Last) (ON CANOTTI BUTTON), AKA KRI LONG/NOTTI BUTTON, AKA KRI LONG/NOTTI BUTTON, AKA KRI LONG/NOTTI BUTTON), AKA KRI LONG/NOTTI BUTTON, AKA KRI LONG/NOTTI BUTTON, AKA KRI LONG/NOTTI BUTTON), AKA KRI LONG/NOTTI BUTTON LONG/N

MENTY COUNTY ON AGUA

PATENT REEL: 032870 FRAME: 0167

RECORDED: 05/12/2014